EENA NG112 Technical Committee Document – Handset Derived Location for Emergency Calls
EENA asbl
info@eena.org - www.eena.org
 is a non-for-profit association
1
EENA NG112 Technical Committee Document
Handset Derived Location for Emergency Calls
Title: Handset Derived Location for Emergency Calls

EENA NG112 Technical Committee Document – Handset Derived Location for Emergency Calls
EENA asbl
info@eena.org - www.eena.org
 is a non-for-profit association
8
Annex A: EU Legislation and policy documents
Directive 2009/136/EC of the European Parliament and the Council of 25 November 2009 amending Directive
2002/22/EC on universal service and users’ rights relating to electronic communications networks and
services.
Directive 2002/58/EC concerning the processing of personal data and the protection of privacy in the
electronic communications sector and Regulation (EC) No 2006/2004 on cooperation between national
authorities responsible for the enforcement of consumer protection laws.
Directive 2009/140/EC of the European Parliament and the Council of 25 November 2009 amending Directives
2002/21/EC on a common regulatory framework for electronic communications networks and services,
2002/19/EC on access to, and interconnection of, electronic communications networks and associated
facilities, and 2002/20/EC on the authorisation of electronic communications networks and services.
Directive 2002/21/EC of the European Parliament and the Council of 7 March 2002 on a common regulatory
framework for electronic communications networks and services (Framework Directive).
Directive 2002/58/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 12 July 2002 concerning the
processing of personal data and the protection of privacy in the electronic communications sector (Directive
on privacy and electronic communications).
Directive 2002/22/EC of the European Parliament and the Council of 7 March 2002 on universal service and
user’s rights relating to electronic communications networks and services (Universal Service Directive).
Recommendation 2003/558/EC of the Commission of the European Communities of 25 July 2003 on the
processing of caller location information in electronic communication networks for the purpose of location-
enhanced emergency call services.